12/14/2015 10:05 FAX Division of Corporations	Stearns Weaver Miller	20001/0004 Page 1 of 1
LIS	Foridi Debrancii ali Stac Dedicio Corro diors When confirm ang Cover Sheet	8359
	this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the low) on the top and bottom of all pages of the de	
<u>.</u>	(((H15000291840 3)))	
	H150002918403ABC/	
:	the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brows Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	er from this page.
	ision of Corporations Number : (850)617-6383	
Acco	ount Name : STEARNS WEAVER MILLER WE ount Number : I20060000135 ne : (305)789-3200 Number : (305)789-3395	SSLER ALHADEFF & SITTERSON
annual report	address for this business entity to be mailings. Enter only one email addres	used for fortufe s pleaser T
Certi S S Certi Certi S S Circle Page	ND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG I SJP APARTMENTS, LLC ificate of Status 0 ified Copy 1 c Count 02 mated Charge \$55.00	
Electronic Filing M	fenu Corporate Filing Menu	Help

- -

- -

I.

i.

i .

÷.

ÿ

.

12/14/2015 10:05 FAX 850-617-6381 Stearns Weaver Miller 12/11/2015 9:23:07 AM PAGE A 0002/0004

Fax Server

1/001

.5





December 11, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SJP APARTMENTS, LLC 340 W FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 313 MIAMI, FL 33130

SUBJECT: SJP APARTMENTS, LLC REF: L15000058359

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Divísion's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is L12000158438.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

AH 10:

0EC 14

ഗ

RECEVE

FAX Aud. #: H15000291840 Letter Number: 615A00025937

2015

DEC

A ⊡ 0

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

12/14/2015 10:06 FAX

Stearns Weaver Miller

20003/0004

SJPA HOLDINGS, LLC

December 14, 2015

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Consent to Use of Same Name - St. John Plaza Apartments, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

SJPA Holdings, LLC (formerly St. John Plaza Apartments, LLC - Document No. L12000158438) hereby consents to the use of the name St. John Plaza Apartments, LLC, by SJP Apartments, LLC (Document No. L15000058359), a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"). The Company is filing of Articles of Amendment and changing its name to St. John Plaza Apartments, LLC. Furthermore, both companies are owned by the same principals.

Sincerely,

SJPA HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Name: Bri cDonough I

Title: Authorized Representative



÷

12/14/2015 10:06 FAX

Stearns Weaver Miller

£ 0004/0004

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SJP APARTMENTS, LLC

1. The Articles of Organization of SJP Apartments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on April 2, 2015 and assigned document number L15000058359.

2. This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is St. John Plaza Apartments,

LLC.

<u>ARTICLE III –</u> Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature:

are a tree of the second of th

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

James Watson 4337 Sea Grape Drive Suite B Lauderdale by the Sea, FL 33308

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this dapagity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

James Watson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of the day of December 2015.

Brign Authorized/Representative

#4580420 v2